ERUDRA GLOBAL INFRA PRODUCTS LTD.

(Formerly known as M.D. INDUCTO CAST LTD.)

Date:-January 20, 2019

To, Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Script Code: - 539226

Script Id:- RUDRA

Subject: Intimation of change of name of the Company from "Karvy Fintech Private

Limited" to "KFin Technologies Private Limited".

Ref:- Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Company has been informed by its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) that they have changed their name from **Karvy Fintech Private Limited** to **Kfin Technologies Private Limited** with effect from December 5, 2019.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of **KFin Technologies Private Limited** as the Share Transfer Agents of the Company in your records.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully,

For RUDRA GLOBAL INFRA PRODUCTS LIMITED

Nikhil Gupta

Managing Director

DIN:- 01069514

Office: M.D. House, Plot No. 2715/A, Waghawadi Road, Bhavnagar-364 002. Gujarat, India.

Phone: 0278 - 2572133

email: info@mdgroup.in / info@rudratmx.com

web : www.rudratmx.com
CIN : L28112GJ2010PLC062324
Listed on BSE





